of the project are all persons 15 years and above including pregnant women, 
PLHIV, people with disability, migrant populations and KPs (FSW, MSM).

The project is being implemented in four district of the Ahafo Region namely: 
the Asunafo North, Asunafo South, Asutifi North and Asutifi South.

Performance Success
Four thousand and seventy-nine (4,079) of the population including PLHIV 
and Key Population have been mobilized for vaccination in October and 
November 2022. Eight Vaccine Peer Educators community cadres and 
Community Information Centre Operators have been recruited and trained to 
offer community sensitization and community mobilization services for